
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 
NORME INTERNATIONALE 
MEXAYHAPOAHblti CTAHflAPT 

7112 

INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDlZATION.ME~YHAPO~HAR OPTAHHSA~HR ll0 CTAH&APTl43A~MM@ORGANlSATlON INTERNATIONALE DE NORMALISATION 

Machinery for forestry - Portable brush saws - 
Vocabulary 
First edition - 1982-09-15 

Machines foresti&res - D6broussaiIleuses portatives - 
Vocabulaire 
Premih iidition - 19824945 

MauuHbl AJIfI J’IeCHOrO X03hiCTBa - nOpTWlBHb18 KYCTOPWKH - 
CJlOBapb 

nepeoe Hsflanlfle - 198249-15 

z f UDC/CDU/YAK 621.934 : 634.036 Ref. NoJMf. no : IS0 71124982 (E/F/R) 
2s CCblJlKa No: MC0 71124982 (A/Q/P) 

PQ 
zs 

Dewlptora : agricultural machinery, portable equipment, woodworking, saws, vocabulary. / Descripteurs : machine agricole, mat&i4 

P- 
portatlf, travail du bois, scie, vocabulaire. / flecKpnnropt,l : CBIlbCKOXO3RtiCT88HHbM MaWHHbl, llOpTaTl+lBH~ 06opyqosaHm, fleCOpa3pa60TKM, 

nb flHJlbl, CJlO6apb. 

88 1.S Price based on 7 pages/Prix base sur 7 pages/l(eHa paccwTaHa Ha 7 CTP. 

P&isgr. E 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



Foreword 

IS0 (the international Organization for Standardization) is a worldwide federation of national 
standards institutes (IS0 member bodies). The work of developing International Standards is car- 
ried out through IS0 technical committees. Every member body interested in a subject for which 
a technical committee has been set up has the right to be represented on that committee. Interna- 
tional organizations, governmental and non-governmental, in liaison with ISO, also take part in 
the work. 

Draft International Standards adopted by the technical committees are circulated to the member 
bodies for approval before their acceptance as International Standards by the IS0 Council. 

International Standard IS0 7112 was developed by Technical Committee ISO/TC 23, Tractors 
and machinery for agriculture and forestry, and was circulated to the member bodies in 
December 1980. 

It has been approved by the member bodies of the following countries : 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Canada 
China 
Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Egypt, Arab Rep. of 

Finland 
Germany, F. R. 
India 
Iran 
Ireland 
Italy 
Korea, Dem. P. 
Korea, Rep. of 
Mexico 
New Zealand 

Rep. of 

Pakistan 
Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
South Africa, Rep. of 
Spain 
Sweden 
Turkey 
United Kingdom 
USSR 

No member body expressed disapproval of the document. 

Avant-propos 

L’ISO (Organisation internationale de normalisation) est une federation mondiale d’organismes 
nationaux de normalisation (comites membres de I’ISO). L’elaboration des Normes internationa- 
les est confide aux comites techniques de I’ISO. Chaque comite membre interesse par une etude 
a le droit de faire partie du comite technique correspondant. Les organisations internationales, 
gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en liaison avec I’ISO, participent egalement aux tra- 
vaux. 

Les projets de Normes internationales adopt& par les comites techniques sont soumis aux comi- 
tes membres pour approbation, avant leur acceptation comme Normes internationales par le 
Conseil de I’ISO. 

La Norme internationale IS0 71 12 a et6 elaboree par le comite technique ISO/TC 23, Tracteurs 
ma t&Gels agric oles e t fores tiers et a et6 soumise au x comites membres en dece mbre 1980. 

Les comites membres des pays suivants I’on approuvee : 

Afrique du Sud, Rep. d’ 
Allemagne, R. F. 
Australie 
Autriche 
Belgique 
Bresil 
Bulgarie 
Canada 
Chine 
Coree, Rep. de 

Cot-be, Rep. dem. p. de 
Danemark 
Egypte, Rep. arabe d’ 
Espagne 
Finlande 
lnde 
Iran 
I rlande 
ltalie 
Mexique 

Nouvelle-Zelande 
Pakistan 
Pologne 
Portugal 
Roumanie 
Royaume-Uni ?. 
Suede 
Tc hecoslovaquie 
Turquie 
URSS 

et 

Aucun comite membre ne I’a desapprouvee. 

ii 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



BBeJqeHHe 

MC0 (Mewyt-tapogHaR Opramsaqm no CTaHAapTMsaqm) RBnfleTcR BceMupHoti @efiepaqMel;l 

HaL&‘lOHanbHblX OpraHkl3aqldl fl0 CTaHfiapTVl3aql’lIl (KOMMTeTOB-WeHOB tico). aef!TeJlbHOCTb n0 

pa3pa60TKe Me~JJyHapO~HblX CTaHAapTOB npOBOAl4TCR TeXHM~eCKMMkl KOML’lTeTaMM MCO. Kax- 
Ablti KOMMTeT-WleH, 3aklHTepeCOBaHHblti B ~eflTeJlbHOCTl4, flflfl KOTOpOti 6bIn CO3JJaH TeXHVI- 

reCKl4r;l KOMMTeT, MMeeT npaB0 6blTb npeACTaBneHHblM B 3TOM KOMMTeTe. Me>K,fJyHapOAHble flpa- 

BMTenbCTBeHHble k-l HellpaBMTenbCTBeHHble OpraHM3a~MM, l4MelOqMe CBR3M C MCO, TaKme llpkl- 

HLlMalOT y‘IaCTMe B pa6OTaX. 

flpOeKTbl Me>KAyHapOAHblX CTaHAapTOB, IlpMHFlTble TeXHMqeCKMMM KOMMTeTaMM, paCCb1nalOT-l 

KOMMTeTaM-LlneHaM Ha OJp6peWe llepeA MX YTBepxaeHVleM COBeTOM MC0 B KaqeCTBe Mexlqy- 
HapOAHblX CTaHAapTOB. 

Mem~yHapofiHbir;l CTakqapT MC0 7112 6bin pa3pa60TaI-i Text-wNeCKMM KOMmeToM LICOITK 23, 

TpaKmopbl U MaWUtfbl dn/l CenbCKOtO U /‘ECHO20 XO3FliiCI?76a, M pa3OCnaH KOMMTeTaM-‘-ineHaM B 

,qeKa6pe 1980 roAa. 

OH 6bin oflO6pet-I KOMMTeTaMM-YneHaMM CneRylOqPlX CTpaH : 

ABCT~~JWIVI 

ABCTPMM 

6enbrw 
6onrapm , 
6pa3mm 
flaHMM 

hInTa 
MHgMM 

MpaHa 
MpnaHam 

McnaHMM 

MTanm4 

KaHaflbl 

KmaR 

KHAP 
KopeticKor;i Pecny6nuKM 
MeKCMKM 

HOBOGI 3enaHAw 

I-laKMcTaHa 

non bull4 

flopTyranw 

PyMblHMM 

CoefluHe.HHOrO KOponeBCTBa 

CCCP 

TYPWM 
Q>eflepaTvlBHoti 

PecnyGnMKM repMaHMM 

@MHnFIHflMM 

qexocnoBaKt44 

l.uBeqw 

K)mHO-A@pMKaHCKOI;1 

PecnyGnww 

HPI OAMH KOMMTeT-WeH He OTKnOHMn AOKyMeHT. 

0 International Organization for Standardization, 1982 l 

0 Organisation internationale de normalisation, 1982 l 

0 MemfiyHapoAHafl Oprawaa~wR no CTaH~aptbtaaqw4, 1982 l 

Printed in Switzerland/ Imprim en Suisse/MsCjaHo B l.lJeeAqapMM 

. . . 
III 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



This page intentionally left blank iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 
NORME INTERNATIONALE 
MEXAYHAPOAHblfi CTAHAAPT 

IS0 71124982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 71124982 (A/@/P) 

Machinery for 
forestry - Portable 
brush saws - 
Vocabulary 

Machines forestihres - Mauwi bl jy~fi necHoro 

D4broUssailleuses X03F1ikTBa - 

portatives - nOPTaTHBHble 

Vocabulaire KyCTOpe3KH - CJlOBapb 

Scope and field of Objet et domaine 
application d’application 

06’beKT H 06naCTb 
IlpHMeHeHHFl 

This International Standard defines La presente Norme internationale definit les tiacToFI~Ml;i MeX~yHapO&Hbll;l CTaHAapT 

basic terms relating to portable, hand- termes de base relatifs aux debroussail- OnpeAeflFleT OCHOBHble TepWlHbl, MMelO- 

held brush saws. leuses portatives. lQ4e OTHOUleHMe K llOpTaTMBHblM KYCTO- 

pe3KaM. 

Reference Reference CCbUlKa 

IS0 6531, Machinery for forestry - I SO 6531, Mat&iel fores tier - Sties ;i MC0 6531, MaWUHbl dn/r necHozo x03~ii- 

Portable chain saws - Vocabulary. chaTne portatives - Vocabulaire. cmBa - l7opmamusHble yenHble nunbi - 

Cnosapb. 

Terms and definitions Termes et definitions TepnwHbl H 0npeAeneHm 

NOTE - Terms printed in italic in the defini- NOTE I-lPMME~AHME 
tions are defined elsewhere in this Interna- 

- Les termes imprim& en italique dans - TepMMHbl, HaneqaTaHHbIe B 

les definitions sont dbfinis par ailleurs dans la 
tional Standard. 

onpeAeneHt4flx KY~CMBOM, 06IdiCHeHbl B ApyrOM 

prbente Norme internationale. MeCTe #qaHHoro MexAyHapoJqHoro CTaHfiapTa. 

1 Work operations Ophations de travail Pa6oweonepaqncl 

1.1 brush saw directions : 

See the figure. 

orientation de la debroussailleuse : 

Voir la figure. 

cipb4eHraqHA OCHOBHblX rlacTei4 Kycropes- 

KH : 

CM. PMCYHOK. 

1.2 kick back; throw: Uncontrolled rebond; rejet : Mouvement incontrole 
(sudden and accidental) sideways or 

06paTti bl6i yRap; OrFlaw : tienpoM3BOn b- 

(soudain et accidentel) sur le c&e ou en 
backward motion of the saw blade, 

Hoe (BHe3anHoe M cnyqal;itioe) flf3t4meHMe 
arriere de la lame de scie, qui peut survenir 

which may occur when it contacts an 
nOnOmHa nUl7bl B CTOpOHY MflM Hasa& KO- 

lorsqu’elle prend contact avec un objet tel 
object such as a sapling, tree stump, 

TOpOe MOXeT MMeTb MeCTO npt4 el-0 COnpkl- 

qu’un arbrisseau, une souche d’arbre, etc., 
etc., especially when the cutting force 

KOCHOBeHMM C TaKMMM OGbeKTaMM, KaK 

et specialement lorsque la force coupante 
is directed towards the operator. 

nOflpOCT, neHb M T. F\., OC06etiH0, KOrAa 

est dirigee vers I’operateur. ycMnMe pe3aHMfl HanpasneHo k onepa-ropy. 

2.1 

Control system components 

carburettor setting 

2.1.1 idle speed adjuster : 

Composants du systeme de 
reglage 

reglage du carburateur 

systeme de r6glage du ralenti : 

CowasH bie rlacw cbwendbi 

HaCTpOkKa Kap6lopaTOpa 

perynRTop c~opocr~ xonocTor0 xoga : 

See IS0 6531. Voir IS0 6531. CM. MC0 6531. 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



IS0 71124982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 71124982 (A/@/P) 

2.1.2 idle mixture adjuster : 

See IS0 6531. 

systeme de reglage de richesse au 
ralenti : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

2.1.3 high speed mixture adjuster : 

See IS0 6531. 

2.2 choke : 

See IS0 6531. 

2.3 ignition switch : 

See IS0 6531. 

2.4 primer : 

See IS0 6531. 

2.5 throttle latch : 

See IS0 6531. 

2.6 throttle trigger : 

See IS0 6531. 

systeme de reglage de richesse 6 plein 
regime : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

perynaTop noflaw TonnHBa npb4 6onbwbdx 

06OpOTax : 

CM. MC0 6531. 

starter : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

B03AywHafi 3acnoHKa : 

CM. MC0 6531. 

interrupteur marche-art& : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

BblKnlO’daTenb 3aNWraHHFl : 

CM. L/Ice 6531. 

enrichisseur : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

noncoc ropwiero : 

CM. MC0 6531. 

blocage de l’accelerateur : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

ApoccenbHafi 3acnoHKa : 

CM. MC0 6531. 

gichette d’accelerateur : pyKonTKa aKcenepaTopa : 

Voir IS0 6531. CM. MC0 6531. 

3 harness : Adjustable straps, of harnais : Courroies ajustables, en cuir, en 
leather, plastic or other suitable plastique ou en tout autre materiau appro- 
material, by means of which the saw is prie, a I’aide desquelles I’operateur sup- 
suspended from the operator. Porte la debroussailleuse. 

4 hip pad : Strap or pad, of leather, protege-hanche : Bande ou piece de 
plastic or other suitable material, fas- cuir, de plastique ou de tout autre materiau 
tened either to the saw or to the harness, ayant des proprietes equivalentes, attachee 
to cushion the operator from impacts soit a la debroussailleuse, soit au harnais, 
and to reduce transmission of vibration. afin d’amortir les chocs et de reduire les 

vibrations transmises que subit I’operateur. 

5 handles : Support handles for ma- poignees : Organes permettant de ma- 
noeuvring the saw. (See the figure.) nceuvrer la debroussailleuse. (Voir la fi- 

gure.) 

6 suspension eyelet : Ring or other ceillet d’accrochage : Anneau ou autre 
fitting, fixed to the saw near its centre adaptation, fixe(e) a la debroussailleuse 
of gravity, to which the harness is pres de son centre de gravite, a I’aide 
attached. (See the figure.) duquel (de laquelle) le harnais est attache. 

(Voir la figure.) 

7 Safety devices hments de skurite 

7.1 saw blade guard : Device cover- plaque de protection de la lame : 
ing the rear part of the saw blade in Organe couvrant la partie arriere de la lame 
order to protect the operator. de scie afin de proteger I’operateur. 

perynfriop noAaqH TOllJlHBa npbl XOnOCTOM 

xofle : 

CM. L/1co 6531. 

cmTeMa noflsecKk4 : PerynkrpyeMbre per+ 
t-r14 143 ~0x14, nnacTkrKa wu4 p(pyror0 npt4ew 

neh4oro MaTepr/rana, c noMoL4,bto KoTopblx 

nt4na noABewf3aeTcfl onepa-ropy. 

saqHTHoe ~CT~O~CTBO 6eAep : llnaHKa 
14m4 noAyurKa i43 KO~M, nnacTMKa vm4,9py- 

roro npuerdneMor0 MaTepMana, Kpenfllqaw 

cfl K none ww K cucmehfe f70&3ecw, anf4 

npe~oTspa~etir4a yAapos no 0nepaTopy 
MyMeHbUJeHMfI llepeflaWl BM6pa~vw. 

pyKOSiTKH : ilo~~epxw3aioqi4e P)IKOFITKM, 

npe~HasHaCiei+ibie Anfl MaHespi4posaHMfl 

WlJlOrii. (CM. pVICyHOK.) 

neTnfi flOABeCKH : KpyrnaH ww ,qpyroti 

C#IOpMbl C0efiMHMTenbHaf-l L(aCTb, llpMKpen- 

neHHafl K nme B6niwI OT ee UeHTpa Tfwe- 

CTM, K KOTOpOti KpeWlTCFl CUCme/Wa nod- 

6ecw. (CM. ~MC~HOK.) 

YCTpOkCTBa 6e3onaCtioCTH 

3alJQdTHOe yCTpOikTB0 IlOnOTHa nb4nbl : 

YCTPO~~CTBO, 3attpbiBatoqee 3aRHlolO 

qaCTb I7OI70/‘77Ha I7Unbl C UenblO 3aqMTbl 

onepa-ropa. 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



IS0 71124982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 71124982 (A/@/P) 

7.2 saw blade cover : Removable 
cover completely shielding the saw 
blade teeth when the saw is not in use. 

7.3 quick release mechanism : 
Device enabling the operator to free 
himself quickly from the saw in case of 
emergency. 

8 Cutting equipment Outil de coupe 

8.1 saw blade : Metal disc with 
peripheral cutting teeth. 

lame de scie : Disque metallique pourvu 
a la peripherie de dents coupantes. 

9 Miscellaneous terms 

9.1 clutch : 

See IS0 6531. 

9.2 power transmission shaft : 
Shaft inside the shaft tube for transmit- 
ting the power from the engine to the 
saw blade. 

9.3 shaft tube : Part of th,e saw 
body that provides a casing for the 
power transmission shaft. 

9.4 angle transmission : Device for 
transmitting the power from the power 
transmission shaft to the saw blade. 

9.5 muffler; silencer : 

See IS0 6531. 

9.6 spark arrester : 

See IS0 6531. 

etui protecteur de la lame : Etui amovi- 
ble couvrant I’ensemble des dents de la 
lame de scie de la debroussailleuse 
lorsqu’elle ne fonctionne pas. 

systeme de decrochage rapide : Dispo- 
sitif permettant a I’operateur de se debar- 
rasser de la debroussailleuse en cas 
d’urgence. 

Termes divers 

embrayage : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

arbre de transmission : Arbre sit& dans 
un tube de protection et permettant de 
transmettre le mouvement de rotation du 
moteur a la lame de scie de la debroussail- 
leuse. 

tube de protection de I’arbre de trans- 
mission : Partie du corps de la debrous- 
sailleuse formant une gaine de protection a 
I’arbre de transmission. 

renvoi d’angle : Dispositif permettant de 
transmettre le mouvement de I’arbre de 
transmission 3 la lame de scie de la 
debroussailleuse. 

silencieux : 

Voir IS0 6531. 

pare-etincelles : 

~omyx nonorria nmbl : C’beMribiti KOX~X, 

llOnHOCTbt0 3alqPllqatOQidl3y6bfi f7OnomHa 

n~nbl, Korfia nMna tie 3KcnnyaTMpyeTcfi. 

6blCTpo pa3MblKaeMblii MeXaHH3M : 

YCTPO~~CTBO, nossonfuoqee onepaTopy 6bi- 
CTpO OTCTerHyTb nmy B cnyqae asapMr4. 

Pexyqee 060py~OBaHHe 

nonoTH0 nmbl : MeTannMqeckW AMCK c 

peXyuJ,mM 3y6bRMM, paCnOnOXeHHblMM 

no ero OKpyXHOCTM. 

PasH ble TepMHH bl 

Myc@Ta cqenneriufi : 

CM. MC0 6531. 

IIpHBOC\HOii Ban : Ban, pacnonomeHHr& 
BH~T~M 3awMTHOti Tpy6KM M cnymaur4I;i finfl 
nepeAaclr4 spaMaTenbHor0 flsMxeHr4fl OT 

ar3MraTenFi K /7OI70/‘?7Hy r7lJJ7bl. 

3auyTHafl Tpy6Ka : qacrb Kopnyca nimbi, 

BHYTPM K0~0p0Gi HaxoflMTcfl npusodHo0 
Ban. 

yrnoean nepeAara : YCT~O~~CTBO ,qm ne- 

peflaw BpaqeHm OT npusoWot0 f3ana K 

nonomHy nunbl. 

rnywnTen b; rnyw4Ten b 3ByKa : 

CM. 1/1co 6531. 

HcKporacbdTen b : 

Voir IS0 6531. CM. MC0 6531. 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



IS0 7112-1982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 71124982 (A/@/P) 

Rear 
Arribre 
%C\HRFl ‘IaCTb Suspension eyelet 

Oeillet d’accrochage 
f-kTJlR flO)lJBeCKM 

Front 
Avant 
flepefliim L(aCTb 

Ground 
Sol 
VPYHT 

Left handle 
Poignbe gauche 
nt?BaFI PYKORTKa 

I 1 

0 . 

. 

npaBafl PYKOFlTKa 

Figure - Brush saw directions 
Figure - Orientation de la d6broussailleuse 

PHCYHOK - OpbleHTa~HFl OCHOBH blX WCTd KyCTOPe3KH 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



IS0 71124982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 7112-1982 (A/@/P) 

English alphabetical index 

A 

angle transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . 9.4 

M 

muffler................................................ 9.5 

B 
P 

brush saw directions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .l 
power transmission shaft. ................................ 9.2 
primer ................................................. 2.4 

C 

carburettor setting ...................................... 2.1 
choke ................................................. 2.2 
clutch ................................................. 9.1 

H 

handles ............................................... 5 
harness ............................................... 3 
high speed mixture adjuster .............................. 2.1.3 
hippad ................................................ 4 

I 

idle mixture adjuster ..................................... 2.1.2 
idlespeedadjuster ...................................... 2.1.1 
ignition switch. ......................................... 2.3 

K 

kickback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2 

Q 

quick release mechanism. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7.3 

S 

sawblade .............................................. 8.1 
saw blade cover ........................................ 7.2 
saw blade guard ........................................ 7.1 
shafttube ............................................. 9.3 
silencer ................................................ 9.5 
spark arrester .......................................... 9.6 
suspensioneyelet ....................................... 6 

T 

throttle latch ........................................... 2.5 
throttle trigger. ......................................... 2.6 
throw ................................................. 1.2 

5 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982



IS0 7112-1982 (E/F/R) 
MC0 71124982 (A/@/P) 

Index alphabdtique francais 8 

A 

arbre de transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.2 

0 

ceillet d’accrochage ..................................... 6 
orientation de la debroussailleuse .......................... 1 .l 

P 
blocage de I’accelerateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5 

E 

embrayage ............................................. 9.1 
enrichisseur ............................................ 2.4 
etui protecteur de la lame ................................ 7.2 

G 

g&hette d’accelerateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.6 

H 

harnais................................................ 3 

I 

interrupteur marche-arr& . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.3 

L 

lamedescie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.1 tube de protection de I’arbre de transmission . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9.3 

pare-etincelles .......................................... 9.6 
plaque de protection de la lame ........................... 7.1 
poignees .............................................. 5 
protege-hanche ........................................ 4 

R 

rebond.. .............................................. 1.2 
reglage du carburateur ................................... 2.1 
rejet .................................................. 1.2. 
renvoi d’angle .......................................... 9.4 

S 

silencieux .............................................. 9.5 
starter ................................................. 2.2 
systeme de decrochage rapide ............................ 7.3 
systeme de reglage du ralenti ............................. 2.1.1 
systeme de reglage de richesse a plein regime ............... 2.1.3 
systeme de reglage au ralenti ............................. 2.1.2 

T 

6 

iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)

ISO 7112:1982
https://standards.iteh.ai/catalog/standards/sist/de8752d2-95f2-4ec4-a458-

09f96d8b4952/iso-7112-1982


